日之綜合財務狀況表的累積影響概述

如下：

5.	R ESTATEMENTS

During the year ended 31 March 2020, the Group acquired
businesses through purchase of subsidiaries of which the fair values
of the identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities acquired
were determined provisionally. During the year ended 31 March
2021, the Group made certain fair value adjustments, with
reference to the valuation reports, to the carrying amounts of the
identifiable assets and liabilities of the subsidiaries acquired as a
result of completing the initial accounting. The adjustments to the
fair values at the acquisition date of the identifiable assets, liabilities
and contingent liabilities were made as if initial accounting had
been completed on the acquisition date.

The cumulative effects of the above restatements on the
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2020
are summarised below:

As at
31 March 2020

Subsequent fair
value adjustments

on acquisition of
businesses

through purchase
of subsidiaries

(note 39)
As at

31 March 2020

於二零二零年
三月三十一日

透過收購附屬
公司收購業務之
其後公平值調整

（附註39）
於二零二零年
三月三十一日

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally stated) (restated)

（原列） （重列）

Goodwill 商譽 3,041,977 (31,977) 3,010,000
Other intangible assets 其他無形資產 3,548,413 64,713 3,613,126
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (1,210,154) (16,178) (1,226,332)
Other assets and liabilities 其他資產及負債 40,403,156 — 40,403,156

Net assets 淨資產 45,783,392 16,558 45,799,950

Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 6,178,428 16,558 6,194,986
Other reserves items 其他儲備項目 39,604,964 — 39,604,964

45,783,392 16,558 45,799,950

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements  綜合財務報表附註 85

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2021 截至二零二一年三月三十一日止年度

6.	R EVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

Revenue

Revenue mainly represents the net amounts received and receivable
for sales of piped gas, gas connection and engineering design and
construction, sales of LPG and value-added services by the Group
for the year.

(i)	D isaggregation of revenue from contracts with
customers

2021 2020

二零二一年 二零二零年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

Types of goods or service 產品或服務類型
Sales of piped gas 管道天然氣銷售 35,935,728 27,053,131